



**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**  
**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**  
**ELECTRICAL DIVISION No.1 SEED BED PARK**  
**SCHOOL BLOCK SHAKARPUR DELHI-92**  
**Email ID :- eeeld01dda@gmail.com**  
**Ph- 011-22485735**

NO. F-14 (15)/ELD-1/A/Cs/DDA/2020-21/ 5059

Dated: 15.02.2021

To,  
 M/s Power Control Engineers,  
 17/24, 20 Ft. Road,  
 Gali No-12, Harit Vihar Sant Nagar,  
 Burari, North Delhi-110084,

**Name of work** : C/o HIG Houses at pocket 9-B, Jasola in the 15715 sq. m. land i/c internal and external, electrification, firefighting, lifts and internal development work (Design and Built Basis).

**SH** : SITC of submersible pump sets.

**Tender Ref No**: 15/EE(E)/ELD-1/DDA/2020-21.

**Tender ID** : 2021\_DDA\_610197\_1

**Ref. of PG-** FDR vide A/c No:03130310081617 Dt. 08.02.2021 amounting to Rs.30,000/- issued from UCO Bank, New Subzi Mandi(NSM) branch, Azadpur, Delhi-110033 and Valid upto 25.03.2021.

Dear Sir:

Your Percentage rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted at your quoted rates on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under:-

- 1 Estimated Cost : Rs. 8,62,804/- (Rs. Eight Lac Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Four Only.)
- 2 Accepted Amount : Rs. 5,97,923/- (Rs. Five Lac Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Three Only).
- 3 Percentage for the Purpose clause-12 : 30.70 % (Thirty Point Seven Zero Percentage) below the Estt. Cost
- 4 Time allowed : 20 Days (Twenty Days)

You are requested to attend this office along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50.00 (Rs. Fifty only) to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the stipulated date of start of work failing which the award is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money and PG amount will be forfeited absolutely to DDA.

You are requested to contact AE-1/ELD-1 of this Division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be reckoned after 10<sup>th</sup> day of issue of this letter to commence the work.

**Your faithfully**

EE(E), ELD-1, DDA

Copy to:-

1. CE(EZ)/DDA for kind information.
2. SE(Elect.)/East Zone/DDA
3. FO to CE(East Zone.)/DDA.
4. Income Tax Officer (Const.) ITO Building, Delhi.
5. EE (QC) DDA (Elect.) DDA
6. Sr. AO (W)-1/DDA.
7. Sales Tax Officer (work contract cell) sales tax building, New Delhi
8. The Labour Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54
9. EE/ELD-2/DDA to ELD-13/DDA.
10. Sr. AO CAU/EZ/DDA.
11. AE (P)/ELD-1/DDA.
12. AE (E)-1/ELD-1/DDA along with a copy of Schedule and conditions.
13. ASO, ELD-1, DDA.
14. Copy for agreement.
15. DDA web site i.e. [ddatender@dda.org.in](mailto:ddatender@dda.org.in)

EE (E), ELD-1, DDA

14  
 17/2/2021

Tender Inviting Authority Executive Engineer/Elect Electrical Division I DDA

Percentage Bid

Name of Work Civil High Houses at Pocket 8 B Jansah in the 13<sup>th</sup> 50 sq. m. land for internal and external electrification, firefighting lifts and internal development work (Design and Built Basis) SH SITC of submersible pump sets  
 Contract No. 15/SE/EL/CD/1/DDA/2020/21


Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company  
**Power Control Engineers**

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

The Bidder/ Bidder must not be provided with a list of the Bidder and the same should be kept secret after filling the bid. It is to be noted that the bidder is liable to be kept and for the tender Bidder. The award is under the Bidder, Name and Volume only.

| NUMBER # | TEXT # | Item Description   | NUMBER # | Quantity | TEXT # | Units     | NUMBER # | Estimated Rate | NUMBER #  | TOTAL AMOUNT | NUMBER #  | TOTAL AMOUNT | TEXT # |
|----------|--------|--|----------|----------|--------|-----------|----------|----------------|-----------|--------------|---|--------------|--------|
| SI No    |        |  |          |          |        |           | Rs P     | IN             | Rs P      | IN           |   | In Words     |        |
| 1        | 2      | 1.0) Supplying of the submersible motor pump set of suitable capacity as per details given in the existing bore well suitable for operation at 4.15 volt 50 Hz 3 phase 1.0) Discharge 4.550 LPH<br>(b) Head 80 mt  | 4        | 5 000    | 5      | Each      | 33771.00 |                | 168855.00 | 7            | INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Five Only | 8            |        |
| 2        |        | 2.0) Lowering of submersible pump set in the existing bore well by providing and fixing nuts, bolts & rubber packing, connection, testing etc. as required   |          | 3 000    |        | Per Job   | 2807.00  |                | 8421.00   |              | INR Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty One Only                 |              |        |
| 3        |        | 3.0) Supply and fixing of 50 mm dia G.I. pipe (B class) and 50 mm dia G.I. flange in existing submersible bore well by cutting or welding of pipe, bands, nuts, bolts, washer and rubber insulation, testing etc. as required  |          | 260 000  |        | Per Meter | 673.00   |                | 174980.00 |              | INR One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Only     |              |        |
| 4        |        | 4.0) Providing and fixing MS clamp made of 10 mm X 50 mm flat to hold the 50 mm dia G.I. delivery pipe on the existing borewell including nut, bolts, washers, flanging etc. as required   |          | 6 000    |        | Set       | 750.00   |                | 4500.00   |              | INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only                               |              |        |
| 5        |        | 5.0) Supply and fixing of size 3/2 X 4 1/2 mm PVC insulated & PVC sheathed submersible flat copper conductor cable including connection, testing etc. as required  |          | 280 000  |        | Per Meter | 133.00   |                | 37240.00  |              | INR Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only                |              |        |
| 6        |        | 6.0) SITC of compact electric panel factory fabricated suitable upto 7.5HP submersible pump set i.e. following in the feeder pillar of 500 mm X 500 mm X 300 mm size made of 2 mm thick CRCA M.S. sheet mounted on MS iron angle 125 mm X 35 mm X 5 mm. Frame with 4 no. of legs of height 500 mm. (Temporary work connection testing and painting etc. as required) |          | 3 000    |        | Each      | 17670.00 |                | 53010.00  |              | INR Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Ten Only                   |              |        |

- (a) With Panel ON/OFF Rotover Switch for complete isolation from mains
- (b) Wide operating voltage band call to handle adverse condition
- (c) Rugged design which is durable and easy for maintenance
- (d) In built 3 Position Selector Switch for SPP Auto/SPP Manually Pass Selection
- (e) Provides signle phasing Overload/Phases reversal/Unbalance protection
- (f) Motor ON & OFF Push Buttons
- (g) Elegant Powder Coated steel metal box made from 0.8 mm CRCA Sheet
- (h) Trip LED indicator

  
 Executive Engineer (L)  
 Electrical Division No. 1  
 DDA, Shakarpur, Delhi-110022

| Sl. No. | Description  | Unit      | Rate     | Quoted Rate in Figures |  | Quoted Rate in Words |
|---------|--|-----------|----------|------------------------|--|----------------------|
|         |  |           |          | Total in Figures       |  |                      |
| 7       | Supply of 4C x 16 Sq mm XLPE aluminum conductor armoured power cable of grade 1.1 KV including connection, testing etc. as per technical condition enclosed  | Per Meter | 500 000  | 128 00                 | INR Sixty Four Thousand Only   | 64000 00             |
| 8       | Providing laying and fixing the following dia (CI Pipe (medium class) in ground complete with GI fittings including trenching (75 cm deep) and refilling etc. as required  |           |          |                        |  |                      |
| 9       | 8 a) 50 mm dia   | Per Meter | 500 000  | 516 00                 | INR Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only                               | 268000 00            |
| 10      | 8 b) 80 mm dia   | Per Meter | 20 000   | 803 00                 | INR Sixteen Thousand & Sixty Only                                    | 16050 00             |
| 11      | Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/HUME METAL pipe as required   |           |          |                        |  |                      |
| 12      | 9 a) up to 35 sq mm  | Per Meter | 30 000   | 31 00                  | INR Nine Hundred & Thirty Only                                       | 930 00               |
| 13      | Laying & fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required  |           |          |                        |  |                      |
| 14      | 10 a) Up to 35 Sq Mm (clamped with 1 mm thick saddle)  | Per Meter | 470 000  | 19 00                  | INR Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Only                    | 18330 00             |
| 15      | 11 0) Supply and fixing of cast iron double flange PN 1 Rating Non Return valve with gun metal seat without bypass arrangement of 50 mm diameter size with nut & bolts, washer, rubber insertion, gasketing and testing etc. as required | Each      | 3 000    | 3126 00                | INR Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Eight Only                 | 9378 00              |
| 16      | 12 0) Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminum lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed XLPE aluminum conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required                                 |           |          |                        |  |                      |
| 17      | 12 a) 4 x 15 sq mm   | Each      | 6 000    | 250 00                 | INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only                                   | 1500 00              |
| 18      | 13 0) Providing and fixing 5 SWG dia GI wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing surface recessed conduit submain wiring cable as required   | Per Meter | 1000 000 | 37 00                  | INR Thirty Seven Thousand Only                                       | 37000 00             |
|         |  |           |          |                        | INR Eight Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Four Only          | 862804 00            |
|         |  |           |          |                        | INR Five Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Three Only | 59737 00             |
|         |  | Less (-)  |          | 30 70%                 |  |                      |
|         |  |           |          |                        | INR Five Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Three Only |                      |